Form PTO-1595 1-31/92 EL465783356US	05-08-2001	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		ttached original documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Part(ies): Charles H. Dennison</li> </ol>	Name: Internal	nd address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	X No	ddress: 8000 South Federal Way
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sileer A	udless. <u>8000 South Federal Way</u>
X Assignment	rity Agreement ge of NameCity: <u>Boi</u>	<u>se</u> State: <u>ID</u> Zip: <u>83706-9632</u>
Execution Date: <u>04/19/01</u>	Additional nam	nes(s) & address(es) attached:
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed 04/19/01</li> </ol>		the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): Ur	nknown B. Pater	nt No.(s)
5/02/2001 DTESSEM1 00000002 09844184 4 FC:581 40.00 DP Additional numbers attached:Yes 5. Name and address of party to r correspondence concerning docu mailed:	whom 6. Total num	nbers attached:
Name: <u>Bernard Berman</u> Internal Address: <u>Wells, St. John, Ro</u>	oberts, 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)
Gregory & Matkin P.S.	X Enclose	d ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>601 W. First Avenue</u>	e, Ste. 1300 8. Deposit 23-09	account number
City: <u>Spokane</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip:	00201 2828	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	E
copy is a true copy of the origi		tion is true and correct and any attached
Name of Person Signing	Signature	N Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF	F PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET,	ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: <u>5</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with re	<b>Do not detach this portion</b> equired cover sheet information to:	
B	Assistant Commissioner for Pat Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231	ENTS
including time for reviewing the docur sheet. Send comments regarding this	ment and gathering the data needed, an burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and C. 20231, and to the Office of Manager	bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, d completing and reviewing the sample cover Trademark Office, Office of Information ment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project

EL465783356US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

#### **INVENTORS:**

John K. Zahurak Brent Keeth Charles H. Dennison

#### ASSIGNEE:

Micron Technology, Inc. Corporation of the State of Delaware 8000 South Federal Way Boise, Idaho 83716

#### **BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:**

INVENTORS have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled A Method Of Forming A Dual-Gated Semiconductor-On-Insulator Device.

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

#### THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the aboveidentified application executed currently with this assignment and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

INVENTORS further warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

2

conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full rights to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees

, looigileee		<b>`</b>		
(Signature)	hart It to	ma	Date:	-19-01
Ch	arles H. Dennis	son		
State of				
County of		) ss.		
County of		/		
BEFORE ME	, this (	day of	, 200	1 personally appea
the above-nam	ned inventor, to	me known to t	e the perso	1 personally appea n who is described
and who execu	uted the foregoi	ing assignment in	nstrument an	d acknowledged to

ared d in me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEAL

SEE ATTACHED SHRET
Notary or Consular Officer
My Commission Expires:

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	)
County of Santa Clara	> ss.
County of Conna Chara	J
On <u>Im Ocy of April-OI</u> , before me, <u>I</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared - Charles	Narcus Medina, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Howard Dennison
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	l <del>⊒ personally known to me</del>
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person 🕊 whose name 🕼 🕞 🐨
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he end they executed the same in this her/their authorized
	capacity(i) and that by (his/her/their
waaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	signature on the instrument the person(s), o
MARCUS MEDINA	the entity upon behalf of which the person
Commission # 1289653 z	acted, executed the instrument.
Z CLARIN Santa Clara County	
My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2005	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Marcus Medina
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:As	signment
Document Date: No date	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	Number of Pages:       2         Number of Pages:       2
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here
Partner — Limited General	
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

Form 1-31/9	EL 465783356US	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1.	Name of Conveying Part(ies): John K. Zahurak Brent Keeth	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additio party(	onal name(s) of conveying ies) attached? □ Yes X No	Street Address: 8000 South Federal Way
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	X Assignment	City: <u>Boise</u> State: <u>ID</u> Zip: <u>83706-9632</u>
Ex	ecution Date: 04/11/01; 04/19/01	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached: 🗆 Yes 🛛 X No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new 04/11/01; 04/19/01 A. Patent Application No.(s): Unknown	w application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
	onal numbers attached:	Additional numbers attached:
5.	Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Bernard Berman</u> Internal Address: <u>Wells, St. John, Roberts,</u>	patents involved
	Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 W. First Avenue, Ste. 1300	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number
	City:State:WA Zip:99201-3828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	40.00 0P Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. Bernard Berman Name of Person Signing	THIS SPACE going information is true and correct and any attached TOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTOTO
<u>_0</u> N	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 9/94) Do not detac Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	<b>h this portion</b>
	Assistant Commissio Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	
	including time for reviewing the document and gathering the sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	

Stract 400 400 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

# PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

#### **INVENTORS:**

John K. Zahurak Brent Keeth Charles H. Dennison

## ASSIGNEE:

Micron Technology, Inc. Corporation of the State of Delaware 8000 South Federal Way Boise, Idaho 83716

## **BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:**

INVENTORS have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled A Method Of Forming A Dual-Gated Semiconductor-On-Insulator Device.

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

## THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the aboveidentified application executed currently with this assignment and to any reissues, renewals, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

INVENTORS further warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

2

conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full rights to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignees.

(Signature)	L	X	Cold	Date:	4	$l_{R}$	101
(-3)	7	Jol	an K. Zahurak		,	,	

State of <u>Idaho</u> County of <u>Ada</u> SS.

BEFORE ME, this  $\underline{n+b}$  day of  $\underline{n+b}$ , 2001 personally appeared the above-named inventor, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEAL SUMMER BISSE MURITURE AND 

Jissender

Notary or Consular Officer My Commission Expires: <u>6/12/3004</u>

(Signature)	Brext Lecth	_ Date:	4/19/01	
	Brent Keeth			

State of Idaho	)
County of ADA	) SS.

BEFORE ME, this <u>19</u> day of <u>2000</u>, 2001 personally appeared the above-named inventor, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

SEAL



Notary or Q Office ńsúlar My Commission Expire

**RECORDED: 04/27/2001**